

## Position Available for 2023-2024 School Year

# **Special Education Teacher**

## (Towamensing Elementary)

The Palmerton Area School District is seeking an Elementary Special Education teacher. This position is a contracted, permanent position.

Interested candidates must submit a signed cover letter, resume, PA standard application, copy of valid PA certification, transcripts, current clearances, and 3 letters of reference.

\*PA Certifications accepted for this position include: Special Education PK-8 Special Education PK-12 Special Education N-12 Mentally and/or Physically Handicapped K-12

### Documents may be mailed or emailed to the following:

Ms. Jamie Schuler Assistant to the Superintendent Palmerton Area School District 680 Fourth St. Palmerton, PA 18071

HumanResources@palmerton.org

Applications will be accepted until Monday, April 24, 2023.

#### EQUAL RIGHTS AND OPPORTUNITIES POLICY

As an equal rights and opportunities agency, the Palmerton Area School District will not discriminate in its educational programs, activities, or employment practices, based on race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age, religion, ancestry, or any other legally protected classification. Announcement of this policy is in accordance with state and federal laws, including Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, Sections 503 and 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, and the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.